# 504310697 04/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4357379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD J. HORETH	04/05/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHAPIN MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	700 ELLICOTT STREET	
City:	BATAVIA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14021	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29599807

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)424-6196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-424-2670

Email: klukacher@lukacherlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHP-080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. LUKACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. LuKacher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CHP-080 Assignment signed#page1.tif source=CHP-080 Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504310697 REEL: 041890 FRAME: 0650

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. CHP-080
Inventor	Reside	nce of Inventor
Edward J. Horeth	125 Wildmere Road, Roc	hester, New York 14617
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
Chapin Manufacturing, Inc.	700 Ellicott Street, Batavi	a, New York 14021

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: SPRAYER

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar [Page 1 of 2] PATENT AS02A/REV01

REEL: 041890 FRAME: 0651

Assignment of Rights i (Sole inventor; single		ocket No. CHP-080
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Edward J. Horeth	125 Wildmere Road, Rochester, New Yo	ork 14617
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Busir	ness of Assignee
Chapin Manufacturing, Inc.	700 Ellicott Street, Batavia, New York 1	4021

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 5 day of April

, in the year 2017

(Signature of Inventor)

State of NEW JORK

County of GENESEE

Before me personally appeared Edward J. Horeth

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of April , in the year 2017

Seborah Mawadys

DEBORAH J. ZAWADZKI NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01ZA6246934 Qualified in Wyoming County

My Commission Expires August 15, 20/9

Copyright 1997 LegalStar [Page 2 of 2] AS02A/REV01

RECORDED: 04/06/2017